
 
1 2   Team Scores  

10  1   Middle Tennessee St. 296  275       571  -5 
2  T2   Charlotte 286  287       573  -3 
1  T2   UTSA 283  290       573  -3 
3  4   North Texas 288  286       574  -2 

T6  5   UAB 294  281       575  -1 
5  6   Southern Mississippi 290  287       577  +1 
4  T7   Louisiana Tech  289  290       579  +3 

T6  T7   Old Dominion  294  285       579  +3 
T6  9   Rice  294  292       586  +10 
9  10   Texas El Paso 295  297       592  +16 

11  11   Western Kentucky 300  296       596  +20 
13  12   Florida Atlantic 309  288       597  +21 
12  13   Marshall  308  295       603  +27 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

2021 C-USA Men's Golf Championship
Texarkana Country Club

Texarkana, AR
Texarkana CC 

Dates: Apr 26 - Apr 29 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T5 1   Gustav Fransson  Old Dominion  70  67       137  -7   
T5 2   Vicente Marzilio  North Texas  70  68       138  -6   
T1 T3   Khavish Varadan  UAB  68  71       139  -5   
T5 T3   Tanner Owens  Middle Tennessee St.  70  69       139  -5   
T10 T3   Carson Ownbey  Charlotte  71  68       139  -5   
T10 6   Rodrigo Martin Miranda  Rice  71  69       140  -4   
T43 T7   Kevin Jegers  Middle Tennessee St.  76  65       141  -3   
T10 T7   Rasmus Konradsson  Old Dominion  71  70       141  -3   
T3 T7   Matt Lorenz  Southern Mississippi  69  72       141  -3   
T3 T7   Sam Murphy  Louisiana Tech  69  72       141  -3   
T31 T11   Owen Stamper  Middle Tennessee St.  75  67       142  -2   
T15 T11   Mac Murphy  Louisiana Tech  72  70       142  -2   
T1 T11   Chad Sewell  UTSA  68  74       142  -2   
T5 T11   Ben Woodruff  Charlotte  70  72       142  -2   
T10 T15   Thongpipat Rattanayanon  Southern Mississippi  71  72       143  -1   
T20 T15   Lenny Bergsson  North Texas  73  70       143  -1   
T5 T15   Hunter Bott  UTSA  70  73       143  -1   
T31 T18   Nick Robillard  UAB  75  69       144  E   
T31 T18   William Walker, III  UAB  75  69       144  E   
T24 T18   Greg Yellin  Texas El Paso  74  70       144  E   
T20 T21   Christian Fanfelle  UTSA  73  72       145  +1   
T24 T21   Tyler Jones  Marshall  74  71       145  +1   
T10 T21   Dongjin Park  Charlotte  71  74       145  +1   
T15 T24   Lake Juban  Louisiana Tech  72  74       146  +2   
T15 T24   Collin Clark  UTSA  72  74       146  +2   
T43 T26   Brian Richards  Southern Mississippi  76  71       147  +3   
T31 T26   Brice Wilkinson  Southern Mississippi  75  72       147  +3   
T15 T26   Nikhil Gopal  North Texas  72  75       147  +3   
T43 T29   Drew Mathers  UAB  76  72       148  +4   
T24 T29   Jakob Henriksson  Old Dominion  74  74       148  +4   
T15 T29   Danny Daniels  Texas El Paso  72  76       148  +4   
T31 T29   John Gough  Charlotte  75  73       148  +4   
T31 T29   Viktor Forslund  North Texas  75  73       148  +4   
T49 T29   Michael Rome  UTSA  77  71       148  +4   
T31 T35   Connor McKay  Middle Tennessee St.  75  74       149  +5   
T54 T35   Enrique Dimayuga  Florida Atlantic  78  71       149  +5   
T49 T35   Alex Maguire  Florida Atlantic  77  72       149  +5   
T20 T35   Luke Fuller  Western Kentucky  73  76       149  +5   
T24 T35   Matt Sharpstene  Charlotte  74  75       149  +5   
T20 T35   Sean Wilcox  North Texas  73  76       149  +5   
T49 T35   Sully Zagerman  Florida Atlantic  77  72       149  +5   
T63 T42   Jake Benson  Rice  81  69       150  +6   
T43 T42   James Swash  Louisiana Tech  76  74       150  +6   
T56 T42   Connery Meyer  Western Kentucky  79  71       150  +6   

T49 T42   Christian Tooley  Western Kentucky  77  73       150  +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T49 T42   Max Sturdza  Florida Atlantic  77  73       150  +6   
T43 T47   Cole Donielson  Texas El Paso  76  75       151  +7   
T31 T47   Greg Holmes  Texas El Paso  75  76       151  +7   
T24 T47   Marcus Khaw  Texas El Paso  74  77       151  +7   
T24 T47   Jack Diamond  Rice  74  77       151  +7   
T24 T47   Harrison Hineline  Rice  74  77       151  +7   
T61 T47   Cameron Root  Marshall  80  71       151  +7   
T31 T47   Caleb O'Toole  Western Kentucky  75  76       151  +7   
T56 54   Carter Morgan  Old Dominion  79  74       153  +9   
T63 T55   Davis Lamb  Florida Atlantic  81  73       154  +10   
T54 T55   Christian Boyd  Marshall  78  76       154  +10   
T43 T55   Matt Hoffman  Marshall  76  78       154  +10   
T56 T58   Michael Barnard  Middle Tennessee St.  79  76       155  +11   
T31 T58   Robbie Latter  Southern Mississippi  75  80       155  +11   
T61 60   Will Straub  Marshall  80  77       157  +13   
T31 T61   Rishi Kejriwal  Rice  75  83       158  +14   
T31 T61   Tom Bevington  Western Kentucky  75  83       158  +14   
T63 63   Filip Wetterqvist  Old Dominion  81  79       160  +16   

T64   Ethan Hagood  UAB  78       78  +6   
T64   Will Patrick  Louisiana Tech  78       78  +6   
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Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Middle Tennessee St. -5 296 275 571

T3 Tanner Owens -5 70 69 139
T7 Kevin Jegers -3 76 65 141

T11 Owen Stamper -2 75 67 142
T35 Connor McKay +5 75 74 149
T58 Michael Barnard +11 79 76 155

T2 Charlotte -3 286 287 573

T3 Carson Ownbey -5 71 68 139
T11 Ben Woodruff -2 70 72 142
T21 Dongjin Park +1 71 74 145
T29 John Gough +4 75 73 148
T35 Matt Sharpstene +5 74 75 149

T2 UTSA -3 283 290 573

T11 Chad Sewell -2 68 74 142
T15 Hunter Bott -1 70 73 143
T21 Christian Fanfelle +1 73 72 145
T24 Collin Clark +2 72 74 146
T29 Michael Rome +4 77 71 148

4 North Texas -2 288 286 574

2 Vicente Marzilio -6 70 68 138
T15 Lenny Bergsson -1 73 70 143
T26 Nikhil Gopal +3 72 75 147
T29 Viktor Forslund +4 75 73 148
T35 Sean Wilcox +5 73 76 149

5 UAB -1 294 281 575

T3 Khavish Varadan -5 68 71 139
T18 Nick Robillard E 75 69 144
T18 William Walker, III E 75 69 144
T29 Drew Mathers +4 76 72 148
T64 Ethan Hagood +6 78 78

6 Southern Mississippi +1 290 287 577

T7 Matt Lorenz -3 69 72 141
T15 Thongpipat Rattanayanon -1 71 72 143
T26 Brian Richards +3 76 71 147
T26 Brice Wilkinson +3 75 72 147
T58 Robbie Latter +11 75 80 155

T7 Louisiana Tech +3 289 290 579

T7 Sam Murphy -3 69 72 141
T11 Mac Murphy -2 72 70 142
T24 Lake Juban +2 72 74 146
T64 Will Patrick +6 78 78
T42 James Swash +6 76 74 150

T7 Old Dominion +3 294 285 579

1 Gustav Fransson -7 70 67 137
T7 Rasmus Konradsson -3 71 70 141

T29 Jakob Henriksson +4 74 74 148
54 Carter Morgan +9 79 74 153
63 Filip Wetterqvist +16 81 79 160

9 Rice +10 294 292 586

6 Rodrigo Martin Miranda -4 71 69 140
T42 Jake Benson +6 81 69 150
T47 Jack Diamond +7 74 77 151
T47 Harrison Hineline +7 74 77 151
T61 Rishi Kejriwal +14 75 83 158

10 Texas El Paso +16 295 297 592

T18 Greg Yellin E 74 70 144
T29 Danny Daniels +4 72 76 148
T47 Cole Donielson +7 76 75 151
T47 Greg Holmes +7 75 76 151
T47 Marcus Khaw +7 74 77 151

11 Western Kentucky +20 300 296 596

T35 Luke Fuller +5 73 76 149
T42 Connery Meyer +6 79 71 150
T42 Christian Tooley +6 77 73 150
T47 Caleb O'Toole +7 75 76 151
T61 Tom Bevington +14 75 83 158

12 Florida Atlantic +21 309 288 597

T35 Enrique Dimayuga +5 78 71 149
T35 Alex Maguire +5 77 72 149
T35 Sully Zagerman +5 77 72 149
T42 Max Sturdza +6 77 73 150
T55 Davis Lamb +10 81 73 154

13 Marshall +27 308 295 603

T21 Tyler Jones +1 74 71 145
T47 Cameron Root +7 80 71 151
T55 Christian Boyd +10 78 76 154
T55 Matt Hoffman +10 76 78 154

60 Will Straub +13 80 77 157
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Middle Tennessee St. 296 275 571 -5
T2  Charlotte 286 287 573 -3
T2  UTSA 283 290 573 -3
4  North Texas 288 286 574 -2
5  UAB 294 281 575 -1
6  Southern Mississippi 290 287 577 +1

T7  Louisiana Tech  289 290 579 +3
T7  Old Dominion  294 285 579 +3
9  Rice  294 292 586 +10
10  Texas El Paso 295 297 592 +16
11  Western Kentucky 300 296 596 +20
12  Florida Atlantic 309 288 597 +21
13  Marshall  308 295 603 +27

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Gustav Fransson  Old Dominion  70  67  137  -7 
2    Vicente Marzilio  North Texas 70  68  138  -6 
T3    Tanner Owens  Middle Tennessee St. 70  69  139  -5 
T3    Carson Ownbey  Charlotte 71  68  139  -5 
T3    Khavish Varadan  UAB 68  71  139  -5 
6    Rodrigo Martin Miranda  Rice  71  69  140  -4 
T7    Kevin Jegers  Middle Tennessee St. 76  65  141  -3 
T7    Rasmus Konradsson  Old Dominion  71  70  141  -3 
T7    Matt Lorenz  Southern Mississippi 69  72  141  -3 
T7    Sam Murphy  Louisiana Tech  69  72  141  -3 
T11    Mac Murphy  Louisiana Tech  72  70  142  -2 
T11    Chad Sewell  UTSA 68  74  142  -2 
T11    Owen Stamper  Middle Tennessee St. 75  67  142  -2 
T11    Ben Woodruff  Charlotte 70  72  142  -2 
T15    Lenny Bergsson  North Texas 73  70  143  -1 
T15    Hunter Bott  UTSA 70  73  143  -1 

T15    ThongpipatRattanayanon  Southern Mississippi 71  72  143  -1 

T18    Nick Robillard  UAB 75  69  144  E 
T18    William Walker, III  UAB 75  69  144  E 
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Par 3 Scoring
H. Bott UTSA 2.75 -2 
J. Henriksson Old Domin. 3.00 E 
R. Martin Miranda Rice 3.00 E 
V. Marzilio N. Texas 3.00 E 
V. Forslund N. Texas 3.00 E 
T. Owens MTSU 3.00 E 
C. Ownbey Charlotte 3.00 E 
L. Bergsson N. Texas 3.13 +1 
B. Woodruff Charlotte 3.13 +1 
S. Zagerman FAU 3.13 +1 
M. Lorenz So. Miss. 3.13 +1 
C. Sewell UTSA 3.13 +1 
K. Jegers MTSU 3.13 +1 
D. Mathers UAB 3.13 +1 
M. Sturdza FAU 3.13 +1 
B. Wilkinson So. Miss. 3.13 +1 
S. Murphy LA Tech 3.13 +1 
L. Juban LA Tech 3.13 +1 
L. Fuller W Kentucky 3.13 +1 
K. Varadan UAB 3.13 +1 
C. O'Toole W Kentucky 3.13 +1 
G. Holmes UTEP 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
G. Fransson Old Domin. 3.65 -7 
R. Konradsson Old Domin. 3.70 -6 
C. Sewell UTSA 3.85 -3 
T. Owens MTSU 3.85 -3 
K. Varadan UAB 3.85 -3 
T. Jones Marshall 3.85 -3 
M. Lorenz So. Miss. 3.85 -3 
R. Martin Miranda Rice 3.90 -2 
O. Stamper MTSU 3.90 -2 
C. Meyer W Kentucky 3.90 -2 
B. Woodruff Charlotte 3.90 -2 
C. Ownbey Charlotte 3.95 -1 
S. Zagerman FAU 3.95 -1 
N. Robillard UAB 3.95 -1 
G. Yellin UTEP 3.95 -1 
V. Marzilio N. Texas 3.95 -1 
M. Murphy LA Tech 3.95 -1 
S. Murphy LA Tech 3.95 -1 
T. Rattanayanon So. Miss. 4.00 E 
K. Jegers MTSU 4.00 E 
M. Rome UTSA 4.00 E 
C. Root Marshall 4.05 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
D. Park Charlotte 4.38 -5 
V. Marzilio N. Texas 4.38 -5 
O. Stamper MTSU 4.50 -4 
K. Jegers MTSU 4.50 -4 
C. Ownbey Charlotte 4.50 -4 
N. Robillard UAB 4.50 -4 
W. Walker, III UAB 4.50 -4 
C. Clark UTSA 4.63 -3 
G. Fransson Old Domin. 4.63 -3 
C. Fanfelle UTSA 4.63 -3 
L. Bergsson N. Texas 4.63 -3 
T. Rattanayanon So. Miss. 4.63 -3 
M. Murphy LA Tech 4.63 -3 
S. Murphy LA Tech 4.63 -3 
C. McKay MTSU 4.63 -3 
J. Henriksson Old Domin. 4.63 -3 
K. Varadan UAB 4.63 -3 
L. Juban LA Tech 4.75 -2 
R. Martin Miranda Rice 4.75 -2 
S. Wilcox N. Texas 4.75 -2 
M. Sturdza FAU 4.75 -2 
G. Yellin UTEP 4.75 -2 

Eagles 
C. Ownbey Charlotte 1
R. Konradsson Old Domin. 1
J. Gough Charlotte 1
T. Jones Marshall 1
C. Boyd Marshall 1
J. Henriksson Old Domin. 1
C. McKay MTSU 1

Birdies 
G. Fransson Old Domin. 11
R. Martin Miranda Rice 11
O. Stamper MTSU 11
V. Marzilio N. Texas 10
W. Walker, III UAB 10
T. Owens MTSU 9
N. Robillard UAB 9
L. Bergsson N. Texas 9
M. Murphy LA Tech 9
K. Jegers MTSU 9
S. Murphy LA Tech 8
L. Juban LA Tech 8
J. Gough Charlotte 8
A. Maguire FAU 8
D. Park Charlotte 8
K. Varadan UAB 8
B. Woodruff Charlotte 8
C. Ownbey Charlotte 8
R. Konradsson Old Domin. 8
C. Fanfelle UTSA 8
C. Sewell UTSA 8
M. Lorenz So. Miss. 7

Pars 
B. Richards So. Miss. 31
L. Fuller W Kentucky 26
N. Gopal N. Texas 26
G. Holmes UTEP 26
D. Lamb FAU 25
K. Varadan UAB 25
D. Daniels UTEP 25
V. Forslund N. Texas 25
S. Zagerman FAU 25
H. Bott UTSA 25
M. Lorenz So. Miss. 25
G. Yellin UTEP 24
W. Straub Marshall 24
S. Murphy LA Tech 24
T. Rattanayanon So. Miss. 23
C. Tooley W Kentucky 23
S. Wilcox N. Texas 23
M. Sharpstene Charlotte 23
V. Marzilio N. Texas 23
M. Hoffman Marshall 23
T. Owens MTSU 23
E. Dimayuga FAU 23
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Texarkana CC 74.52 65

2 Texarkana CC 73.22 65

 

Total Average Scores
Texarkana CC 73.87 130

 

Texarkana Country Club: Texarkana CC
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 400     9 35 20   1 

2 5 501   3 27 30 5     

3 3 227     1 35 27 2   

4 4 437     13 42 9 1   

5 4 397     10 43 11 1   

6 3 220     6 37 21 1   

7 5 525   1 14 37 12 1   

8 4 395     15 40 10     

9 4 402   1 15 35 11 3   

10 4 432     9 48 6 2   

11 3 161     4 46 15     

12 5 555     8 47 6 1 3 

13 3 206     4 39 19 3   

14 4 441     6 39 17 2 1 

15 4 357     10 45 7 3   

16 5 560   1 27 24 12 1   

17 4 291     19 34 12     

18 4 462     9 40 15 1   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 3 227 +0.46 

13 3 206 +0.32 

14 4 441 +0.28 

6 3 220 +0.26 

1 4 400 +0.22 

12 5 555 +0.18 

11 3 161 +0.17 

18 4 462 +0.12 

15 4 357 +0.05 

5 4 397 +0.05 

10 4 432 +0.02 

9 4 402 +0.00 

7 5 525 -0.03 

4 4 437 -0.03 

8 4 395 -0.08 

17 4 291 -0.11 

16 5 560 -0.23 

2 5 501 -0.43 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 3 227 +0.40 

18 4 462 +0.38 

6 3 220 +0.37 

1 4 400 +0.34 

13 3 206 +0.32 

14 4 441 +0.26 

11 3 161 +0.22 

4 4 437 +0.20 

12 5 555 +0.14 

15 4 357 +0.14 

16 5 560 +0.08 

7 5 525 +0.06 

9 4 402 +0.03 

10 4 432 +0.02 

8 4 395 -0.02 

5 4 397 -0.02 

17 4 291 -0.14 

2 5 501 -0.26 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 3 227 +0.46 

13 3 206 +0.32 

14 4 441 +0.28 

6 3 220 +0.26 

1 4 400 +0.22 

12 5 555 +0.18 

11 3 161 +0.17 

18 4 462 +0.12 

15 4 357 +0.05 

5 4 397 +0.05 

10 4 432 +0.02 

9 4 402 +0.00 

7 5 525 -0.03 

4 4 437 -0.03 

8 4 395 -0.08 

17 4 291 -0.11 

16 5 560 -0.23 

2 5 501 -0.43 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 400     14 72 39 4 1 

2 5 501   3 55 57 14 1   

3 3 227     6 67 52 5   

4 4 437     17 89 20 4   

5 4 397     23 84 21 2   

6 3 220     9 76 41 3 1 

7 5 525   2 29 71 23 4 1 

8 4 395     26 86 16 2   

9 4 402   1 23 82 21 3   

10 4 432     23 85 19 3   

11 3 161     8 89 33     

12 5 555     18 88 18 1 5 

13 3 206     10 72 44 4   

14 4 441     12 80 30 7 1 

15 4 357     18 86 22 4   

16 5 560   1 40 65 19 2 3 

17 4 291     36 74 20     

18 4 462     13 75 38 4   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21973&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
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